

# **City of Grand Island**

Tuesday, April 24, 2007 Council Session

### Item G4

Approving Request of Tina Krings, 1005 Village Green Drive #4, Norfolk, Nebraska for Liquor Manager Designations for Casey's General Stores #1768, #2727, #2732, and #2742

**Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards** 

City of Grand Island City Council

# **Council Agenda Memo**

From: RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

**Meeting:** April 24, 2007

**Subject:** Request of Tina Krings, 1005 Village Green Drive #4,

Norfolk, Nebraska for Liquor Manager Designation for Casey's General Stores #1768, #2727, #2732, and #2742

**Item #'s:** G-4

**Presente** r(s): RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

#### **Background**

Tina Krings, 1005 Village Green Drive #4, Norfolk, Nebraska has submitted applications with the City Clerk's Office for a Liquor Manager Designation in conjunction with the following Casey's General Stores Liquor Licenses:

B-29484	Store #1768, 420 North Broadwell Avenue
B-71406	Store #2727, 1219 West 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street
B-71404	Store #2732, 4150 West US Highway 30
B-71396	Store #2742, 2223 South Locust Street

These applications have been reviewed by the Police Department and City Clerk's Office.

#### **Discussion**

City Council action is required and forwarded to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission for issuance of all liquor manager designations. All departmental reports have been received. See attached Police Department report.

#### **Alternatives**

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The Council may:

1. Approve the request.

- 2. Forward the request with no recommendation.
- 3. Take no action on the request.

### Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve this request for Liquor Manager Designation.

### **Sample Motion**

Move to approve the request of Tina Krings, 1005 Village Green Drive #4, Norfolk, Nebraska for Liquor Manager Designation in conjunction with Casey's General Stores #1768, #2727, #2732, and #2742 with the stipulation that Ms. Krings complete a state approved alcohol server/seller training program.



Working Together for a Better Tomorrow. Today.

DATE:

April 4, 2007

TO:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

FROM:

Dave Vitera, Sergeant, Police Department

RE:

Application for Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings,

Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store #1768, 420 N

Broadwell Ave., Grand Island, NE

The Grand Island Police Department has received an application for Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings in connection with Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store #1768, located at 420 N Broadwell Ave., Grand Island, NE..

No violations were found for Tina Krings. Therefore, it is the Grand Island Police Department's recommendation to approve the Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings in connection with Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store, #1768, located at 420 N Broadwell Ave., Grand Island, NE.

DV/rk Dar Vate



Working Together for a Better Tomorrow. Today.

DATE:

April 4, 2007

TO:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

FROM:

Dave Vitera, Sergeant, Police Department

RE:

Application for Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings,

Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store #2727, located at

1219 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Grand Island, NE.

The Grand Island Police Department has received an application for Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings in connection with Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store #2727, located at 1219 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Grand Island, NE.

No violations were found for Tina Krings. Therefore, it is the Grand Island Police Department's recommendation to approve the Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings in connection with Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store, #2727, located at 1219 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Grand Island, NE.

DV/rk Dan Vater



Working Together for a Better Tomorrow. Today.

DATE:

April 4, 2007

TO:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

FROM:

Dave Vitera, Sergeant, Police Department

RE:

Application for Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings,

Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store #2732, 4150 West

US Hwy 30, Grand Island, NE.

The Grand Island Police Department has received an application for Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings in connection with Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store #2732, located at 4150 W US Hwy 30, Grand Island, NE.

No violations were found for Tina Krings. Therefore, it is the Grand Island Police Department's recommendation to approve the Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings in connection with Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store, #2732, located at 4150 W US Hwy 30, Grand Island, NE.

DV/rk Den Vote



Working Together for a Better Tomorrow. Today.

DATE:

April 4, 2007

TO:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

FROM:

Dave Vitera, Sergeant, Police Department

RE:

Application for Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings,

Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store #2742, located at

2223 S Locust Street, Grand Island, NE.

The Grand Island Police Department has received an application for Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings in connection with Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store #2742, located at 2223 South Locust Street, Grand Island, NE.

No violations were found for Tina Krings. Therefore, it is the Grand Island Police Department's recommendation to approve the Liquor Manager Designation for Tina Krings in connection with Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General Store, #2742, located at 2223 South Locust Street, Grand Island, NE.

DV/rk Dan Vater